
 

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
MARC D. GREENBAUM 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
GILLIAN E. FRIEDMAN 
Deputy Attorney General 
State BarNo. 169207 

300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 

Los Angeles, CA 90013 

Telephone: (213) 897-2564 

Fax: (213) 897-2804 


Attorneys for 
CALIFORNIA BOARD OF PHARMACY 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

JEANNIE JUNGUN KIM 

Defendant. 

VIRGINIA HEROLD, EXECUTIVE 
OFFICER, CALIFORNIA BOARD OF 
PHARMACY, DEPARTMENT OF 
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA 

Applicant. 

Case No. PA083740 

ORDER PROHIBITING DEFENDANT 
FROM PRACTICE AS A PHARMACIST 
PENDING FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE 
CRIMINAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
CASES 

[Pen. Code §23 and Bus. & Prof. Code §320] 

The Court, having noted the appearance of the Office of Attorney General on behalf of the 

California Board of Pharmacy, Department of Consumer Affairs, State of California, and having 

heard and considered the moving papers, and oral argument, finds that good cause exists to issue 

an order pursuant to Penal Code Section 23 and Business and Professions Code section 320, that 

imposes appropriate restrictions on the Defendant's Original Pharmacist License No. RPH 50690, 

[PROPOSED] ORDER RE: PC 23 and B&PC 320 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

2 


3 


4 


6 


7 


8 


9 


11 


12 


13 


14 


16 


17 


18 


19 


21 


22 


23 


24 


26 


27 


28 


IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

1. Defendant JEANNIE JUNGUN KIM, shall be prohibited from engaging, either 

directly or indirectly, in any activity for which a pharmacist license is required; 

2. This condition shall remain in effect until further order of the Court; and 

3. Notice of any modification of this order shall be mailed to the California Board of 


Pharmacy, Department of Consumer Affairs, 1747 North Mar Boulevard, Suite 150, 


Sacramento, CA 95834, and to Gillian E. Friedman, Deputy tto ney General, State of 


California, Department of Justice, 300 South Spring Street, 


JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT 

UOYD NAitm 

2 


[PROPOSED] ORDER RE: PC 23 and B&PC 320 



