revd Holls

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California MARC D. GREENBAUM Supervising Deputy Attorney General GILLIAN E. FRIEDMAN Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 169207 300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 897-2564 Fax: (213) 897-2804 Attorneys for CALIFORNIA BOARD OF PHARMACY	Sherri R. Carler, Excutive Officer/Clerk  Deputy
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
10		
11	PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF	Case No. PA083740
12	CALIFORNIA,	[PROFESED]
13	Plaintiff, v.	ORDER PROHIBITING DEFENDANT FROM PRACTICE AS A PHARMACIST
14	<b>v.</b>	PENDING FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE CRIMINAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE
15	JEANNIE JUNGUN KIM	CASES
16	Defendant.	[Pen. Code §23 and Bus. & Prof. Code §320]
17		
18	VIRGINIA HEROLD, EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CALIFORNIA BOARD OF	
19 20	PHARMACY, DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
21	Applicant.	
22		
23		
	The Court, having noted the appearance of the Office of Attorney General on behalf of the	
24	California Board of Pharmacy, Department of Consumer Affairs, State of California, and having	
25	heard and considered the moving papers, and oral argument, finds that good cause exists to issue	
26	an order pursuant to Penal Code Section 23 and Business and Professions Code section 320, that	
27	imposes appropriate restrictions on the Defendant's Original Pharmacist License No. RPH 50690,	

28

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- Defendant JEANNIE JUNGUN KIM, shall be prohibited from engaging, either directly or indirectly, in any activity for which a pharmacist license is required;
  - 2. This condition shall remain in effect until further order of the Court; and
- 3. Notice of any modification of this order shall be mailed to the California Board of Pharmacy, Department of Consumer Affairs, 1747 North Market Boulevard, Suite 150, Sacramento, CA 95834, and to Gillian E. Friedman, Deputy Attorney General, State of California, Department of Justice, 300 South Spring Street, Ilos Angeles, CA 90013.

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT



Date: